THE EFFECT OF BOKO HARAM TERRORISM AND INSURGENCY ON BUSINESS
PERFORMANCE ACTVITIES IN MAIDUGURI (BORNO STATE), NIGERIA

Director publisher
This study investigates the effect of Boko Haram insurgency on Business Performance in Borno state. One
hundred and eighty three (183) respondents were randomly selected for the

study using the simple random technique. A questionnaire titled: Effect of Boko Haram Insurgency on Business Performance was designed to
collect data for the study. The instrument was subjected to the reliability test which gave 0.77 as the reliability index.

[...]

and Close-ended questions, which was deployed to supplement the
output.

Sample Size and Sampling Procedure
In Borno state, Maiduguri metropolitan and Jere local government
were considered for the study. These local councils have more
concentration of businesses due to activities of Boko Haram. One
hundred and eighty three (183) respondents were randomly selected
for the study using the simple random technique. One hundred (100)
respondents were selected in Maiduguri metropolitan and Eighty
three (83) respondent were selected in Jere LGA if the state.
Instrumentation
A questionnaire titled:

[...]

This showed the instrument is reliable for data for
the study.

Data Collection Procedure
Copies of the instrument were distributed to the respondents
through the help of trained assistants. Out of the one hundred and

eighty-three (183) questionnaires distributed, one hundred and
seventeen (117) were completed filled and returned. This gives 64%
return rate.

Method of Data Analysis
Data collected with respect to research questions raised were
analyzed using Chi-square (x2) for testing of the generated
hypotheses at 5 percent level of significance.